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Day One: Thursday, 17 July 2025 | 13:00-17:30 
 

Day/Date Time Venue Panel/ 

Session 

Keynote Speaker/ Presenter Subject/Title 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

13:00-

13:15 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Conference 

Opening | 

Chair 

Prof. Dr. Neslihan Dostoğ lu 

– Dean | İ stanbul Kültür 

Üniversitesi, Türkiye | 

Conference Chair 

 

Conference Opening 

Welcome Speech 

Conference Aims & 

Visions 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

13:15-

13:30 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Conference 

Opening | 

Chair 

Dr. Javad Eiraji 

President | TraMod 

ACADEMY | 

Conference Chair 

 

Conference Opening 

Welcome Speech 

Conference Reports 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

13:30 Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 1 Prof. Dr. H. Selim Ökem | 

Moderator Panel No. 1 

Panel Opening:  

Panel No. 1 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

13:30-

14:00 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 1 Dr. Ali Derya Dostoğ lu – Co-

Founder of Per Se Mimarlık 

Tradition + Modernity 

In the projects of  

Per Se Mimarlık 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

14:00-

14:30 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 1 Caner Bilgin – Founder of 

Bilgin Architects 

Tradition + Modernity 

In the projects of  

Bilgin Architects 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

14:30-

15:00 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 1 Assoc. Prof. Sevince Bayrak-

MEF University – 

 Co-Founder of SO?  

Can architecture grow 

from what remains? 
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Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

15:00-

15:30 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 1 
Benedetta Patella | 

Politecnico di Milano, Italy 

 

Timeless Interiors: 

Gianfranco Frattini’s 

Vision of Space and 

Memory 

 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

15:30-

15:45 

Coffee 

Break 

Coffee 

Break 

Coffee Break Coffee Break 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

15:45 Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 2 Dr. A. Rahşan İ mamoğ lu | 

Moderator Panel No. 2 

Panel Opening:  

Panel No. 2 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

15:45-

16:20 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 2 Prof. Dr. Elif Özlem Oral 

Aydın, Gebze Teknik 

Üniversitesi, Türkiye 

 

Preservation of Local 

Features of Historical 

Settlements During 

Globalization 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

16:20-

16:40 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 2 Prof. Dr. Timothy C. Gray | 

Ball State University, Muncie, 

Indiana, USA 

Material Method and 

Place; for an Architecture 

of Accumulation 

 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

16:40-

17:00 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 2 
Isabella Giola | Politecnico di 

Milano, Italy 

 

Light Years Ahead: Nanda 

Vigo’s Light Legacy in 

Contemporary Design 

Practice  

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

17:00-

17:20 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 2 Gamze Akbaş, Arzu Erçetin, 

Rana Kutlu, Istanbul Kultur 

University 

Interpreting Urban 

Identity Through Façade 

Transformations: The 

Case of Istiklal Avenue  

 

Thursday 

, 17 July 

2025 

17:30 END OF 

THE 

PROGRAM 

END OF 

THE 

PROGRAM 

END OF THE PROGRAM END OF THE PROGRAM 
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Day TWO: Friday, 18 July 2025 | 13:00-17:00 
 

Day/Date Time Venue Panel/ 

Session 

Keynote Speaker/ 

Presenter 

Subject/Title 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

13:00 Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 
Dr. Bilge Şan Özbilen | 

Moderator Panel No. 3 

Panel Opening: 

Panel No. 3 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

13:00-

13:20 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 Esra Bici Nasır | Izmir 

University of Economics, 

Türkiye 

 

Lost in Modernity: The 

Latent Potential of 

Tradition in Turkish 

Furniture Design 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

13:20-

13:40 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 
Shima Akbarzadeh | 

Editorial member, IJRRA 

The Felt Space: 

Atmosphere as a Sensory 

Bridge Across Architectural 

Era 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

13:40-

14:00 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 Aya El-Khalili, Mohammed 

Al-Smadi | Al Hussain 

Technical University - 

German Jordanian 

University 

 

Optimizing Energy 

Efficiency in Heritage 

Buildings: A Multi-

Parameter Simulation 

Study of the Al-Nabulsi 

Cultural Center 

 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

14:00-

14:20 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 Mirali Seyyedhassanlou, 

Hare Kılıçaslan | Karadeniz 

Teknik University 

 

Rethinking modernized 

historical places: A 

sustainability-oriented 

architectural approach 

 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

14:20-

14:40 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 Mohadeseh Abazari, 

Amirhosein Taghizadeh | 

University of Mohaghegh 

Ardabili  

Reinterpreting Girih 

Patterns in Traditional 

Iranian Architecture within 

Contemporary Design 
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Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

14:40-

15:00 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 3 
Çiğ sem Yağ mur Yüksel, 

Özlem Şenyiğ it Sarıkaya 

Cukurova University 

 

Evaluation of Archiprix-

International 21 as 

Contemporary Design 

Approaches 

 

Friday, 

, 18 July 

2025 

15:00-

15:15 

Coffee 

Break 

Coffee 

Break 

Coffee Break Coffee Break 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

15:15 Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 4 

ONLINE 

Dr. Emre Arslan | Moderator 

Panel No. 4 

Panel Opening: 

Panel No. 4 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

15:15-

15:35 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 4 

ONLINE 

Prof. Dr. Mohammadjavad 

Mahdavinejad, University of 

Nizwa, Oman 

 

Adapting LEED-ND for the 

Contemporization of 

Heritage Districts in the 

MENA Region: Insights 

from Oman Vision 2040  

 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

15:35-

15:55 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 4 

ONLINE 

Samir Al Qeisi, Maryam 

Rasoolzadeh, Leila 

Naserimohammadpour , 

Mohammadjavad 

Mahdavinejad | University 

of Nizwa, Oman 

 

Toward Upgrading Well-

Building Standard: A 

Healthy Future for Oman 

2040 

 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

15:55-

16:15 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 4 

ONLINE 

Seda Meral | Istanbul 

Technical University, 

Istanbul, Türkiye  

 

From tradition to future 

concerns: Reasons and 

spatial interventions for the 

transformation of 

secondary housing into 

primary housing on the 

Mediterranean coastline of 

Turkey 
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Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

16:15-

16:35 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 4 

ONLINE 

Rahma Waleed Hashim,  

Hafedh Abed Yahya, 

University of Mosul, Iraq 

 

The Impact of Design 

References on 

Contemporary Iraqi 

Architectural 

 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

16:35-

16:55 

Salon 

No.1 

Istanbul 

Kultur 

University 

Panel No. 4 

ONLINE 

Simay KASKAN, Rubar 

Beraat YAŞAR, Feran AŞUR 

 

Van Yuzuncu Yıl University  

 

From Traditional Parks to 

Modern Parks: Technology 

Integration and Digital 

Transformation in 

Landscape Design from 

Past to Present 

 

Friday 

, 18 July 

2025 

17:00 END OF 

THE 

PROGRAM 

END OF 

THE 

PROGRAM 

END OF THE PROGRAM END OF THE PROGRAM 
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